
Welcome Back to Conifer High School 
SPRING SEMESTER 2021 

 
Spring Semester Schedules: https://www.jeffcopublicschools.org/family_portal 
 

Note: If you have a question(s) about your schedule, email your counselor and they will do their best to 
respond within 24-hours. 
 
Peter Kailus: School Psych and SPED   Peter.Kailus@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Mark Fitzwater: Prevention Counselor:    mark.fitzwater@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Kim Spease: A-G     kspease@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Justin Neuenschwander: H-N    jneuensc@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Carri Vanni: O-Z     cvanni@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Jolene Sadowski: Registration – Parent Portal  Jolene.Sadowski@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Jenn Clark: Post Grad Assistant   Jen.Clark@jeffco.k12.co.us  

 
Google Classroom Codes by Teacher and Period: https://tinyurl.com/y9ttohox 
 
Bell Schedule for Remote Learning: 
  

 Green Day Silver Day 

Seminar/Block 2 7:45 – 9:10 7:45 – 9:10 

Block 3/Block 4 9:15-10:40 9:15-10:40 

Block 5/Block 6 10:45-12:10 10:45-12:10 

Lunch 12:10-12:40 12:10-12:40 

Block 7/Block 8 12:40-2:05 12:40-2:05 
 
Green/Silver Schedule for Remote Learning: 
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